Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council

November 2021

Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with
Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary

services. Payments in white are Scottish Funding Council running cost payments.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance

Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these
payments are listed separately.

Transaction
Date

11/11/2021
11/11/2021
11/11/2021
11/11/2021
11/11/2021
11/11/2021
11/11/2021
11/11/2021
11/11/2021
11/11/2021
11/11/2021
11/11/2021
11/11/2021
11/11/2021
11/11/2021
11/11/2021
11/11/2021
11/11/2021
11/11/2021
11/11/2021
11/11/2021
11/11/2021
11/11/2021
11/11/2021
11/11/2021
11/11/2021
11/11/2021
11/11/2021
11/11/2021
11/11/2021
11/11/2021
11/11/2021
11/11/2021
11/11/2021
11/11/2021
11/11/2021
11/11/2021
11/11/2021
11/11/2021
11/11/2021
11/11/2021
11/11/2021
11/11/2021
11/11/2021
11/11/2021
11/11/2021
11/11/2021
11/11/2021
11/11/2021

Payee

Ayrshire College

Dundee and Angus College
Edinburgh College

Fife College

Glasgow Colleges’ Regional Board
New College Lanarkshire
University of the Highlands & Islands
West College Scotland

APUC Ltd

Ayrshire College

Borders College

College Development Network
Colleges Scotland

Dumfries and Galloway College
Dundee and Angus College
Edinburgh College

Education Scotland

Fife College

Forth Valley College

Glasgow Colleges’ Regional Board
JISC

New College Lanarkshire
Newbattle Abbey College

North East Scotland College
Sabhal Mor Ostaig

SRUC

University of the Highlands & Islands
West College Scotland

West Lothian College

Ayrshire College

Edinburgh College

New College Lanarkshire

West College Scotland

APUC Ltd

Edinburgh Innovations Ltd
Edinburgh Napier University
Glasgow Caledonian University
Glasgow School of Art
Heriot-Watt University

JISC

Oil & Gas Technology Centre
Quality Assurance Agency HE
Queen Margaret University
Robert Gordon University

Royal Conservatoire of Scotland
SRUC

The Open University (Scotland)
University of Aberdeen
University of Abertay

Description

EMA Funding Payment
EMA Funding Payment
EMA Funding Payment
EMA Funding Payment
EMA Funding Payment
EMA Funding Payment
EMA Funding Payment
EMA Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment

Amount

£56,130.00
£38,760.00
£38,700.00
£40,740.00
£106,260.00
£63,570.00
£35,655.00
£28,470.00
£95,000.00
£3,688,276.08
£788,522.31
£134,416.00
£118,417.00
£1,516,108.93
£4,434,257.75
£5,001,159.62
£82,759.00
£3,444,575.68
£2,576,414.37
£13,068,356.50
£239,001.00
£4,658,118.12
£103,135.00
£3,747,966.50
£163,377.00
£982,800.00
£4,578,686.50
£6,707,331.81
£1,655,217.81
£1,094,981.00
£1,325,000.00
£1,357,725.00
£1,000,000.00
£95,000.00
£83,000.00
£6,792,932.94
£8,313,338.83
£1,535,810.94
£5,031,551.32
£655,661.00
£90,480.00
£103,780.00
£2,238,862.03
£5,585,136.53
£1,377,317.51
£1,854,776.25
£2,891,728.27
£8,337,917.85
£2,341,510.55




Transaction
Date

11/11/2021
11/11/2021
11/11/2021
11/11/2021
11/11/2021
11/11/2021
11/11/2021
11/11/2021
18/11/2021
18/11/2021
18/11/2021
18/11/2021
18/11/2021
18/11/2021
18/11/2021
18/11/2021
18/11/2021
18/11/2021
18/11/2021
18/11/2021
18/11/2021
18/11/2021
18/11/2021
18/11/2021
18/11/2021
18/11/2021
18/11/2021
18/11/2021
29/11/2021
29/11/2021
30/11/2021
30/11/2021
30/11/2021
30/11/2021
30/11/2021
30/11/2021
30/11/2021
30/11/2021
30/11/2021

Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council

Payee

University of Dundee

University of Edinburgh
University of Glasgow

University of St. Andrews
University of Stirling

University of Strathclyde
University of the Highlands & Islands
University of the West of Scotland
Edinburgh Innovations Ltd
Edinburgh Napier University
Glasgow Caledonian University
Glasgow School of Art
Herriot-Watt University

Queen Margaret University
Robert Gordon University

Royal Conservatoire of Scotland
The Open University (Scotland)
UKRI - Research England
University of Aberdeen

University of Abertay

University of Dundee

University of Edinburgh
University of Glasgow

University of St. Andrews
University of Stirling

University of Strathclyde
University of the Highlands & Islands
University of the West of Scotland
Civil Superannuation Vote

HMRC

Edinburgh Napier University
Heriot-Watt University

Robert Gordon University
University of Aberdeen

University of Dundee

University of Edinburgh
University of Glasgow

University of St. Andrews
University of Strathclyde

November 2021

Description

HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
Pension Contributions

PAYE & NI

HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment

Amount

£8,838,541.93
£18,427,827.54
£17,609,146.12
£4,369,945.94
£5,356,471.78
£11,458,359.28
£5,271,671.23
£8,185,390.23
£40,252.93
£48,000.00
£62,250.00
£65,500.00
£27,750.00
£25,250.00
£1,783,103.00
£36,750.00
£1,045,400.00
£141,488.96
£354,750.00
£45,500.00
£65,000.00
£580,250.00
£114,250.00
£39,250.00
£50,750.00
£74,000.00
£36,500.00
£68,500.00
£143,212.56
£165,916.25
£120,494.00
£233,058.59
£25,041.56
£34,027.24
£57,633.18
£111,588.02
£93,365.23
£35,179.00
£43,996.00
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