## Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council November 2021

Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary services. Payments in white are Scottish Funding Council running cost payments.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these payments are listed separately.

payments are listed separately.					
Transaction Date	Payee	Description	Amount		
11/11/2021	Ayrshire College	EMA Funding Payment	£56,130.00		
11/11/2021	Dundee and Angus College	EMA Funding Payment	£38,760.00		
11/11/2021	Edinburgh College	EMA Funding Payment	£38,700.00		
11/11/2021	Fife College	EMA Funding Payment	£40,740.00		
11/11/2021	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	EMA Funding Payment	£106,260.00		
11/11/2021	New College Lanarkshire	EMA Funding Payment	£63,570.00		
11/11/2021	University of the Highlands & Islands	EMA Funding Payment	£35,655.00		
11/11/2021	West College Scotland	EMA Funding Payment	£28,470.00		
11/11/2021	APUC Ltd	FE Grant Funding Payment	£95,000.00		
11/11/2021	Ayrshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,688,276.08		
11/11/2021	Borders College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£788,522.31		
11/11/2021	College Development Network	FE Grant Funding Payment	£134,416.00		
11/11/2021	Colleges Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£118,417.00		
11/11/2021	Dumfries and Galloway College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,516,108.93		
11/11/2021	Dundee and Angus College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,434,257.75		
11/11/2021	Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£5,001,159.62		
11/11/2021	Education Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£82,759.00		
11/11/2021	Fife College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,444,575.68		
11/11/2021	Forth Valley College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£2,576,414.37		
11/11/2021	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	FE Grant Funding Payment	£13,068,356.50		
11/11/2021	JISC	FE Grant Funding Payment	£239,001.00		
11/11/2021	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,658,118.12		
11/11/2021	Newbattle Abbey College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£103,135.00		
11/11/2021	North East Scotland College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,747,966.50		
11/11/2021	Sabhal Mor Ostaig	FE Grant Funding Payment	£163,377.00		
11/11/2021	SRUC	FE Grant Funding Payment	£982,800.00		
11/11/2021	University of the Highlands & Islands	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,578,686.50		
11/11/2021	West College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£6,707,331.81		
11/11/2021	West Lothian College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,655,217.81		
11/11/2021	Ayrshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,094,981.00		
11/11/2021	Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,325,000.00		
11/11/2021	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,357,725.00		
11/11/2021	West College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,000,000.00		
11/11/2021	APUC Ltd	HE Grant Funding Payment	£95,000.00		
11/11/2021	Edinburgh Innovations Ltd	HE Grant Funding Payment	£83,000.00		
11/11/2021	Edinburgh Napier University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£6,792,932.94		
11/11/2021	Glasgow Caledonian University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£8,313,338.83		
11/11/2021	Glasgow School of Art	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,535,810.94		
11/11/2021	Heriot-Watt University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£5,031,551.32		
11/11/2021	JISC	HE Grant Funding Payment	£655,661.00		
11/11/2021	Oil & Gas Technology Centre	HE Grant Funding Payment	£90,480.00		
11/11/2021	Quality Assurance Agency HE	HE Grant Funding Payment	£103,780.00		
11/11/2021	Queen Margaret University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,238,862.03		
11/11/2021	Robert Gordon University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£5,585,136.53		
11/11/2021	Royal Conservatoire of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,377,317.51		
11/11/2021	SRUC	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,854,776.25		
11/11/2021	The Open University (Scotland)	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,891,728.27		
11/11/2021	University of Aberdeen	HE Grant Funding Payment	£8,337,917.85		
11/11/2021	University of Abertay	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,341,510.55		

## Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council November 2021

Transaction Date	Payee	Description	Amount
11/11/2021	University of Dundee	HE Grant Funding Payment	£8,838,541.93
11/11/2021	University of Edinburgh	HE Grant Funding Payment	£18,427,827.54
11/11/2021	University of Glasgow	HE Grant Funding Payment	£17,609,146.12
11/11/2021	University of St. Andrews	HE Grant Funding Payment	£4,369,945.94
11/11/2021	University of Stirling	HE Grant Funding Payment	£5,356,471.78
11/11/2021	University of Strathclyde	HE Grant Funding Payment	£11,458,359.28
11/11/2021	University of the Highlands & Islands	HE Grant Funding Payment	£5,271,671.23
11/11/2021	University of the West of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£8,185,390.23
18/11/2021	Edinburgh Innovations Ltd	HE Grant Funding Payment	£40,252.93
18/11/2021	Edinburgh Napier University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£48,000.00
18/11/2021	Glasgow Caledonian University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£62,250.00
18/11/2021	Glasgow School of Art	HE Grant Funding Payment	£65,500.00
18/11/2021	Herriot-Watt University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£27,750.00
18/11/2021	Queen Margaret University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£25,250.00
18/11/2021	Robert Gordon University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,783,103.00
18/11/2021	Royal Conservatoire of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£36,750.00
18/11/2021	The Open University (Scotland)	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,045,400.00
18/11/2021	UKRI - Research England	HE Grant Funding Payment	£141,488.96
18/11/2021	University of Aberdeen	HE Grant Funding Payment	£354,750.00
18/11/2021	University of Abertay	HE Grant Funding Payment	£45,500.00
18/11/2021	University of Dundee	HE Grant Funding Payment	£65,000.00
18/11/2021	University of Edinburgh	HE Grant Funding Payment	£580,250.00
18/11/2021	University of Glasgow	HE Grant Funding Payment	£114,250.00
18/11/2021	University of St. Andrews	HE Grant Funding Payment	£39,250.00
18/11/2021	University of Stirling	HE Grant Funding Payment	£50,750.00
18/11/2021	University of Strathclyde	HE Grant Funding Payment	£74,000.00
18/11/2021	University of the Highlands & Islands	HE Grant Funding Payment	£36,500.00
18/11/2021	University of the West of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£68,500.00
29/11/2021	Civil Superannuation Vote	Pension Contributions	£143,212.56
29/11/2021	HMRC	PAYE & NI	£165,916.25
30/11/2021	Edinburgh Napier University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£120,494.00
30/11/2021	Heriot-Watt University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£233,058.59
30/11/2021	Robert Gordon University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£25,041.56
30/11/2021	University of Aberdeen	HE Grant Funding Payment	£34,027.24
30/11/2021	University of Dundee	HE Grant Funding Payment	£57,633.18
30/11/2021	University of Edinburgh	HE Grant Funding Payment	£111,588.02
30/11/2021	University of Glasgow	HE Grant Funding Payment	£93,365.23
30/11/2021	University of St. Andrews	HE Grant Funding Payment	£35,179.00
30/11/2021	University of Strathclyde	HE Grant Funding Payment	£43,996.00